

MP Case No.319 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 319/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-006308-2025

Order dated: 13/05/26

Today is fixed for awaiting report.

No report is received.

Complainant files hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. J.M., 3rd Court, Howrah is in-charge.

A resolution is communicated from Local Bar Association requesting the
Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order due to Bar Election.

In view thereof, the case is adjourned.

Fix **22/06/2026** for awaiting report.

Issue reminder.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(I/C)